TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Melin LLC		06/13/2014	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Melin LLC	
Street Address:	27075 Cabot Road, Suite 107	
City:	Laguna Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92653	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87071460	LVLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120632-4000.0005.US002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stefan B. Blum
SIGNATURE:	/Stefan B. Blum/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pages from Melin Delaware LLC plan of conversion DOCSOC-#1670859-v1-Plan_of_Conversion_(Melin_LLC)#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0458

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:41 PM 06/13/2014 FILED 05:41 PM 06/13/2014 SRV 140836961 - 5551423 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.
- 3.) The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is November 2, 2010.
- 4.) The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Melin LLC.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Melin LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on June 13 , 2014.

Brian McDonell, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 07/01/2019